10/3/23, 2:37 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

al City of
S= Philadelphia

Your Payment Was Successful!

To print this receipt, please use your browser print button

Date: 10/03/2023
Time: 2:38 PM
Reference Number: 90198390
Method: visa

Credit Card Number: **re*2895
Registration: 4124007400 08/03/18
Document Number: 61033766
Document Type: Ticket
Ticket Number Amount
69108163 $150.00
68496816 $150.00
68464185 $150.00
68454050 $150.00
61033766 $150.00
Total payment: $752.00

An email confirmation has been sent.
Done

https://wma.etimspavments.com/pbwitransFirstPBWWebServiceSubmitPaae.doh
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9/29/23, 1:09 PM Philadelphia SWEEP : -
q A AZ

z. City of
<2 Philadelphia

Search Results } /S (

Inquiring document: 61033766

There are a total of 5 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $750.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00 S\, C
The total amount due is:  $752.00 TAN AL & EMAIL
There is a processing fee of: $2.00 Approval Attached

Please select from the following:

@ | would like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees: $752.00
O | would like to pay only for the following items:

Please select the items that you wish to pay:

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid

(] 69108163 08/11/2023 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $150.00 $ 150.00
() 68496816 12/02/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $150.00 $ 150.00
(] 68464185 11/21/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $150.00 $ 150.00
() 68454050 11/17/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $150.00 $ 150.00
(J 61033766 08/03/2018 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $150.00 $ 150.00-
Total payment including fees: $ 752.00

l Submit I | Cancel [

City of Philadelphia

https://wma.etimspavments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh
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Jane Sharp

From: Shana Simon

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 4:11 PM

To: Jane Sharp

Subject: Re: Dumpster violation hearing - Got a response!
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Yes, it is approved for you to pay.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 1:21:28 PM

To: Shana Simon <ssimon@comehometolindy.com>
Subject: Dumpster violation hearing - Got a response!

Hi Shana!

We just received the attached in the mail from the City of Philadelphia about the dumpster violations for prop 131. It
looks like they waived about half the fees, and there are just 4 that they kept (and they took the late fees off of those

ones).

The second page shows the current fees that are showing when | search online. There are the 4 remaining ones from
above, and then one more recent one, for a total of $750.00

Is this approved for me to go ahead and pay?

Thank you,
-Jane

W4 LINDY COMMUNITIES

Sl Come Home To Lindy * Since 1939

Jane Sharp - Accounts Payable Clerk
Lindy Communities — Corporate Office

Please tell us about your customer service experience in this quick survey.
Your feedback helps us create a better experience for you and for all our customers.

Tell us how we did!

Lindy Property Management Company- Corporate Office
309 York Road Suite 211/ Jenkintown, PA 19046

Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 34 / Fax: 215-543-7552

Email: jsharp@comehometolindy.com
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CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Office of Administrative Review

PO Box 56318
Philadelphia, PA 19130-6318

215-567-2605

Ticket number 61033766
7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY
207 LEEDOM ST
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046-3235 Notice Date: 09/19/2023

In response to your hearing request, the matter below has been reviewed by a Hearing Master and this is
to notify you of the final decision.

After review of the evidence/testimony you submitted, it has been found that there was sufficient basis
to reduce the amount due by removing the penalty or penalties. Therefore, the finding of the Hearing
Master is that you are liable with reduction as detailed as detailed below. The amount due is $600.00.

You may pay the amount due at www.phila.gov or by mail to the City of Philadelphia, PO Box 56318,
Philadelphia, PA 19130. Payment must be received within 29 days of this notice date or any pending late
penalties will be assessed. Mailed-in-payments should be sent in advance of the 29 day deadline to allow

time for delivery.

If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize eCollect, LLC to
make a one-time electronic funds transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (2) eCollect,
LLC may re-present your check electronically to your depository institution for payment.

Fines & Reduction Total

CVN Disposition Description Penalties Amount Paid Amount Due
61033766 LIAB W/ RD $190.00 $40.00 $0.00 $150.00
68206294 2TKT SAME CONDITION $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00
68454050 LIAB W/ RD $190.00 $40.00 $0.00 $150.00
68464185 LIAB W/ RD $190.00 $40.00 $0.00 $150.00
68496816 LIAB W/ RD $190.00 $40.00 $0.00 $150.00
68496875 2TKT SAME CONDITION $190.00 $190.00 $0.00 $0.00
68496890 2TKT SAME CONDITION $190.00 $190.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total : $1,230.00 Total : $630.00 Total : $0.00

Total Amount Due: $600.00

0o027040401020400000704000006000009192380



CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

PO BOX 56318 v
PHILADEPHIA, PA 19130-6318
(215) 567-2605 AUG 2 ) 2023

7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY ‘ 2 08/18/2023
207 LEEDOM ST B
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION

Dear 7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY

Below is the official data on a Code Violation Notice (CVN) for a violation of the Philadelphia Code for the individual or
business referenced below at an enterprise registered in your name. As the owner, it is your responsibility to prevent and
correct such infractions.

Failure to pay or contest this violation within 10 days will result in additional penalties and further legal action,
including the filing of a Code Enforcement Complaint in Municipal Court.

FINE VIOLATION VIOLATION | VIOLATION VIOLATOR NAME
CVN AMOUNT DATE TIME DAY NAME VIOLATION LOCATION OWNER STREET CODE

69108163| $150.00 | 08/11/23 | 10:17AM Friday [7400 HAVERFORD LP L7400 HAVERFORD AVH 4124007400 01/01/13

ISSUING OFFICER
VIOLATION CODE/DESCRIPTION BADGE NUMBER TOTAL PAID AMOUNT DUE

DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING 100000 $0.00 $150.00

OFFICER COMMENTS | A violation of City Code has occurred at this location. Identity information was not recovered from the refuse
material.

Payment instructions are listed below:
A Pay online with a credit card at www.phila.gov and select Pay Code Violation Notices

@ Pay in person at the Violations Branch, 913 Filbert Street in Philadelphia
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

:'3 Mail your check or money order along with the payment coupon below to the address listed on the
coupon. Write the CVN number on the check or money order.

Returned Checks. If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or its agent to make a
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (2) The City of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check
electronically to your depository institution for payment.

Keep this part for your records (not alf violation s may be listed above)

Return this coupon with your payment.

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Payment Coupon AMOUNT DUE: $150.00
PO BOX 56318 Do not send cash. CVN: 69108163
ADE -

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130-6318 e StrestEhdL: 4124007400 01/01/113
Request Hearing: |:|

00 0 O 0 0 R AR

7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY If you wish to contest this violation at an

207 LEEDOM ST informal hearing at the Office of Administrative

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 Review, check the hearing box above and mail

to the address listed on this coupon.

000092104010204000007040000015000081482340



Notice of Intent to File in VLnicipal Court

fromthe City of Philadelphia

COWN Nurrber- 68496816
Gity of Philadelphia l?)\ Notice Dete: 02/17/23
P.O. Box 56318
Philadelphia, PA19130-6318
(215) 5672605 i
Howyou can resolve this matter now
phita.gov -@Paycrlirev\.imadadtcad
a wwwphilagov and select
00 0 0 O PegEscaIa o hiacs
LINDY 7400 HAVERFORD LP ‘ Pay in person at the Vdations
207 LEEDOM ST Braﬁw,_913 Flbert Stret, Philadelphia
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 Mon—Fi, 8am-6 pm Sat, 9am-1pm

Mwbilyurdaj{dm*eycrmrdorg
with the payrrent coupon below: Wiite
CWN nuber(s) on check/noney order.

Notice of Intert to File in VLnicipal Court
This is an importaint warmning; pleass read it carefully.

You have failed to respond to the Code Violation Notice(s) listed below

You have dso failed to respond to the Delinquency Natioe thet wes previously sent and an additional pendlty of $15 hes been
inmposed oneachvidation. I full payrrernt is not received withinten (10) days fromthe date of this notice, a Code Enforoeent
Conrplaint will befiled in Munidipal Court. You are wamed thet, if you are found guilty in MLnidpal Court, ajudgrent may be
entered against you and you meay lose money o property or ather rights inportant to you The Cout caninpesewp toa
nexdnumfine of $300 plus court costs per vidation. Your failure to respond with payment will resut in the Gity of Philaddlphia's
use of dl legal mesns available to adllect this autstanding balanoe induding but not lirrited to the placarment of this ddligation
with an outside adlection agerncy.

To avoid further legal action, you must pay the full amount due indicated in this notice.

Retumed Cheds. If your chedk iis retumed unpaid for insufficient or unodliected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or
electranic furds its agent to meke a ane-time dectronic fund transfer fram your acoount to odllect afesof 20, ad (2) The
City of Philaddiphia or its depositary agent may re-present your check electronically to your depasitory institution for

payrrent.

I youwaudliie to cortest the OVNLS) please subrmit a hearing by mail to RQ Box 56318 Fhiladkiphia, PA 19130 ararline via phila.gov.
If youlve already contested the CVINES) listed befow; you carnat cartest thermagain as a dspasition has already been rendered

68496816
68496875
68496890

12/02/122
12/02/22
12/02/22

DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING
DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN
DUMP LID NOT CLOSED

7400 HAVERFORD AVE 4124007400 01/01/13| $150.00
7400 HAVERFORD AVE 4124007400 01/01/13] $150.00
7400 HAVERFORD AVE 4124007400 01/01/13] $150.00

$190.00
$190.00
$190.00

Total Amount Due $570.00

If you have already peid. disregerd this natice:

If youwish to cartest this vidation, please sLbmit your defense/explaration inwiiting to CGtya’
Philadkiphia, FOBax 56318 Philadkiphia, PA 19130-6318 aranine & Fhilagov: Doe to the Covic-
Keep this part for your records. 19 pandlerric, in person hearings will no langer be cordcted Youwill receive a ceasion in 60 days.

Retum this coupon with your payrert. §

Payment Coupon Past Due Amount: $570.00

Do not send cash. OWN Nunrer: 68496816
Retumed cheds will be resubrnritted for -
payrrent resiting in an additional fee.

0 0 0 0O + Mok your chedcr oney ks payetioo e

LINDY 7400 HAVERFORD LP Ot}./I:’fph“ g
« Ml to:

207 LEEDOM ST City of Philadelphia

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 POBox 56318

Priladelphia, PA19130

001kL783040102040000070400000570000217230C
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CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

PO BOX 56318
PHILADEPHIA, PA 19130-6318
(215) 567-2605

RECEIVED

OOV 0 A CT 792022

7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY 09/30/2022
207 LEEDOM ST ) \
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION

Dear 7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY

Below is the official data on a Code Violation Notice (CVN) for a violation of the Philadelphia Code issued against a
property registered in your name. As the owner, you are respansible to prevent and correct such infractions.

Failure to pay or contest this violation within 10 days will result in additional penalties and further legal action,
including the filing of a Code Enforcement Complaint in Municipal Court.

L]

FINE VIOLATION VIOLATION | VIOLATION VIOLATOR NAME

CVN AMOUNT | DATE TIME DAY NAME VIOLATION LOCATION OWNER STREET CODE
68206294 $50.00 | 08/26/22 | 11.56AM Friday |7400 HAVERFORD LP L{7400 HAVERFORD AV 4124007400 01/01/13
ISSUING OFFICER
VIOLATION CODE/DESCRIPTION BADGE NUMBER TOTAL PAID AMOUNT DUE
PREM NOT LITTER FREE 799000 $0.00 $50.00

OFFICER COMMENTS | MAINTAIN PREMISES FREE OF LITTER AND DEBRIS.KEEP LIDS ON CONTAINERS IN ORDER TO AVOID
TRASH SPILLAGE IN THE REAR

Payment instructions are listed below:
e Pay online with a credit card at www.phila.gov and select Pay Code Violation Notices

J_n) Pay in person at the Violations Branch, 913 Filbert Street in Philadelphia
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

iL“) Mail your check or money order along with the payment coupon below to the address listed on the
coupon. Write the CVN number on the check or money order.

Returned Checks. If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or its agent to make a
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (2) The City of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check
electronically to your depositary institution for payment.

Keep this part for your records (not all viclation s may be listed above)

Return this coupon with your payment.

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Payment Coupon AMOUNT DUE: $50.0¢
PO BOX 56318 Do not send cash. CVN: 68206294
DELP

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130-6318 Buwner SheellEads: e L
Request Hearing: I:I

‘O 00RO O 0 Choskiox

7400 HAVERFORD LP LINDY If you wish to confest this violation at an

207 LEEDOM ST informal hearing at the Office of Administrative

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 Review, check the hearing box above and mail

to the address listed on this coupon.

0001,35204010204000007040000005000093022480



Jane Sharp

From: Tina D Watson

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 2:59 PM
To: Jane Sharp

Subject: FW: City of Philadelphia

From: Shana Simon

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 11:59 AM

To: Tina D Watson <tdwatson@comehometolindy.com>
Subject: Re: City of Philadelphia

Hello Ms. Tina!

| called the city and the account is on hold until the 12t of September. A hearing officer has not looked at the
case yet. Now this is the waiting game with the city. They do this thinking people will forget about it. However,
| will not. Just keeping you in the loop. Have a good weekend!

Shana

AW LiNDY COMMUNITIES

‘a8 Come Home To Lindy » Stnee 19

Shana Simon

Community Director

Lindy Communities — Haverford Court
7400 Haverford Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19151

Email: ssimon@comehometolindy.com

Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.



3/20/23, 6:26 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

? City of SWEEP 3}93’93
<% Philadelphia | |EACIESRENES

qm;kl‘»u Ne ’Z i

Search Results §% u"}a.

Inquiring document: 68496816

There are a total of 7 open violation(s) on this account. L . "‘F"g V, '\/}D'(}_"'FLM g

The amount due for violations is: $1230.00 |
The amount due for fees is: $0.00 . \!e l’i-pf EDA \/ i DiCl_:HOﬂ S
The total amount due is:  $1232.00 \
There is a processing fee of: $2.00 [,Qv@@-e’ \\}0"‘— @’}

Please select from the following:

@ | would like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees: $1232.00

(O ! would like to pay only for the following items:

Please select the items that you wish to pay:

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid
\/ () 68496816 12/02/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $190.00 $ 190.067\
(J 61033766 08/03/2018 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $ 190.00 |
‘\/ () 68206294 08/26/2022 PREM NOT LITTER FREE $90.00 $ 90.00]
(7 68454050 11/17/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $ 190.00}
(] 68464185 11/21/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $190.00 $ 190.00
\/ (O 68496890 12/02/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00$% 190.0_0i
\/ (O 68496875 12/02/2022 DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN $190.00 $ 190.00|
Total payment including fees: $1232.00

[ Submit ] [ Cancel ]

City of Philadelphia

https://wmgq.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh n



8/29/23, 3:43 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

zt City of
<2 Philadelphia

Search Results

Inquiring document: 68496816

There are a total of 8 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $1380.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00
The total amount due is: $1382.00
There is a processing fee of: $2.00

Please select from the following:

@ | would like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees

(O 1would like to pay only for the following items:
Please select the items that you wish to pay:

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due
() 68496816 12/02/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING $190.00 $

() 69108163 08/11/2023 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $150.00 $
(] 61033766 08/03/2018 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $

(] 68206294 08/26/2022 PREM NOT LITTER FREE $90.00 $
() 68454050 11/17/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $
() 68464185 11/21/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $190.00 $
() 68496890 12/02/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $

(] 68496875 12/02/2022 DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN $190.00 $
Total payment including fees:

[ Submit J [ Cancel J

https://wmgq.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh

13|
g/?/\/tz

: $1382.00

Amt Paid
190.00

150.00
190.00
90.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00

$ 1382.00

7



